ORIGINAL

Truster thall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of the Truster's and Attorney's fees; (2) cost of any evidence of title procured in connection with such sale and revenue stamps on Trustee's Deed; (3) all the presented in connection with such sale and revenue stamps on Trustee's Deed; (3) all the presented in connection with the County Clerk of the County in which the sale took place. 15-361 (REV. 9-84)

remain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred. (3) After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default, and Notice of Default and Notice of Sale-having been given as then required by law, Tristee, without demand on Grantor(s), shall sell said property on the date and at the time and place designated in suid Notice of Sale at public duction to the highest bidder, the purchase price payable in lawful money of the United States at the time of sale. The person postponement shall be given by public declaration thereof by such person at the time and place last appointed for the sale provided, if the sale conveying said porty on the same manner as the original Notice of Sale. These that are deliver to the purchase rise Ded conveying said porty of sold, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the Deed of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale. The recitals in the Trustee shall sonty the proceeds of the sale to nowment of (1) the costs and express of every states the power of cale and of the sale including the pay of the payment of

(2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes, assessments, premiums for insurance or advances made by a Beneficiary in accordance with the terms of the Trust Deed, the Grantor or his successor in interest the property, at any une prot to the turns and date set by the Trustee for the Trustee or any person having a subordinate lien or encumbrance of record on the trust property, at any time prior to the turns and date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sail if the power of sale therein is to be exercised, may pay to the culture of the any time prior of the time and date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's and Attorney's fees actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligations and Truste's and Attorney's fees actually incurred if theorem of the due had no default occurred, and thereby' cure the default. After payment of this amount, all or instituted to foreclose the Trust Deed shall be dismissed or discontinued, and the obligations and Trust Deed shall be 'reinstated and shall be 'reinstated and shall be 'reinstated and shall be as of such time at may then be remuted by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default and Notice of Default and Notice of Default and Notice of Default and Notice of Code.

he dues hereby forever warrant and will forever defend the title and possession thereof against the lawful claims of any and all persons whatsoever. IT IS MUTCALLY AGREED THAT: (1) If the said Grantor(s) shall fail or neglect to pay installments on said Promissory Note as the same may hereafter become due, or upon default in the performance of any agreement herrunder, or upon sale or other disposition of the premises by Grantor(s), or should any action or proceeding be filed in any court to enforce any lien on, claim against or interest in the premises, then all sums owing by the Grantor(s) to the may enclude or clause Truster to execute a written Notice of Default and of Election To Cause Said Property To Be Sold to satisfy the obligations hereof, and Trustee shall file such notice for record in each county wherein said property or some part or parcel thereof is situated. Beneficiary also shall deposit with thereof as required by law.

SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on said loan. THIRD To the payment of general. TO PROIFECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keep said premises insured in Beneficiary's favor against fire and such other casualties as the Beneficary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary in such manner, in such amounts, and in such comparises as Beneficiary may from time to time approve, and to keep the policies therefor, properly endorsed, on deposit with memory and into approved (less expenses of collection) shall, as Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebtedness, whether due or not, or to the neutral Foreclosure, all nelts at the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale. (2) To pay when due all taxes inclused any prior Trust Deeds or Morgages and sessments that may accrue against the above described premises, or any part thereof, or upon the instruct thereon, the official receipt of the proper Officer showing payment of all such lays before the day fixed by and cellectible or not, may (a) effect the instruce thereon, the official receipt of the proper Officer showing payment of all such lays and assessments, (3) in the anst estimation with the article of apyment at the agreed rate. (4) To keep the buildings and other improvements now existing or hereaft estes, secure therefor: (b) pay all said taxes, liens and substantion and the priory not to commit or suffer any waste or any use of said premises of restrictions of record the pay all said taxes, liens and within one hundred engaty days or restore promptly and in a good and workmanile manner to building which may be constructed, damaged or distructed or thermon, and to pay, when due, all claims for the payment of the propies of the site site of inspecting the premises, ordinange or the site agreed or and (2) to keep the building which may be constructed, damaged or distructed work and shall bear duelty of any person

76237

26, 1987

June

ADORESS: 707 Main Street

HENEFICIARY

-1-

Ξ

5

H

ŝ

DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUST AND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

NAME OF TRUSTEE: Aspen Title & Escrow

. the following described property situated in the State of Oregon, County of

see Attached Legal Description

All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order: FIRST: To the payment of taxes and assessments that may be levied and assessed against said premises, insurance premiums, repairs, and all other charges All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation FIRST: To the payment of taxes and asset and expenses agreed to be paid by the Grantor(s). SECOND: To the payment of the interest of THIRD: To the payment of principal.

collect and ensure the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indeptedness hereby secured by any lawful means. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of Grantor contained herein; (2) Payment of the principal sum with interest thereon at the agreed rate is accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary reference to which is hereby made, until paid in full at or before maturity, or as extended or rescheduled; (3) Payment of any additional amounts, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, as may be hereafter loaned by Beneficiary to Grantor in connection with any renewal or refinancing, but the Beneficiary shall not be obligated to make any additional loan(s) in any amount; (4) The payment of any money that may be advanced by the Beneficiary to Grantor or to third parties, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any such advances are made to protect the security or in accordance with the covenants of this Deed of Trust.

Grantor also asugns to Beneficiary all rents, issues and profits of said premises, reserving the right to collect and use the same with or without taking possession of the premises, during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to enter upon said premises and/or to collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to trustee and his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following, and none other.

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

Together with all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon and heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, ventilating, air-conditioning equipment used in connection therewith, all of which, for the purpose of this Deed of Trust, shall be deemed fixtures of the deemed fixtures of the second secon the property above

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS MAN Page 11257

DATE FUNDS DISBURSED AND INTEREST BEGINS IF OTHER THAN DATE OF THE TRANSACTION

TIMOTHY R. RHODES

ADDRESS: 2580 Lakeshore Dr

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Age:

Age:

refrigerating and

32

403001

- to the ways

11255

3/10/

GRANTOR(S):

(1)

(2)

CITY:

THIS DEED OF TRUST SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES

By this Deed of Trust, the undersigned Grantor (all, if more than one) for the purpose of securing the payment of a Promissory Note of even date in the principal sum of \$ 6,039,27rom Grantor to Beneficiary named above hereby grants, sells, conveys and warrants to Trustee in trust, with power of sale,

<u>47C</u>

a fra a construction de la francé de l'activité en de construction de la francée dur constructure destante en constru Anna a construction de la francé de la construction de la francée d'ar construction destante en construction de

(4) Grantor(s) agrees to surrender po Cath 1 the and survey of

•

11258 as a solution of the hereinabove described premises to the Purchaser at the aforesaid sale, in the event such possession has not previously t ern surrendered by Grantor(s).

(1)の時代の数 によりの注意。

(5) Beneficiary may appoint a successor trustee at any time by filing for record in the office of the County Recorder of each county in which said property or some part thereof is situated a Substitution of Trustee. From the time the substitution is filed for record, the new Trustee shall succeed to all the powers, duties, authority and title of the Trustee named herein or of any successor Trustee. Each such substitution shall be given and proof thereof made, in the manner provided by law. (6) Upon payment in full by said Grantor(s) of his indebtedness hereunder. Trustee shall reconvey to said Trustor(s) the above-described premises according to

(7) Should sud property or any part thereof be taken by reason of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding. Beneficiary shall be entitled to all compensation, awards, and other payments or relief therefor, to the extent necessary to liquidate the unpaid balance, including accrued interest, of the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust. (8) Should Trustor sell, convey, transfer or dispose of, or further encumber said property, or any part thereof, without the written consent of Beneficiary being

(a) Should truster sell, convey, transfer or appose of, or further encounter sale property, of any part instead, then Beneficiary shall have the right, at its option, to declare all sums secured hereby forthwith due and payable.

(9) Notwithstanding anything in this Deedof Trust or the Promissory Note secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note scured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note contrary shall be of no force or effect. contrary shall be on no torce of elect. (10) All Grantows shall be jointly and severally liable for fulfillment of their covenants and agreements herein contained, and all provisions of this Deed of Trust shall mure to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, grantees, lessees and assigns of the parties hereto respectively. Any reference in this Deed of Trust of the singular shall be construed as plural where appropriate.

(11) Invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions herein shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any other provisions.

(12) Trustee accepts this Trust when this Deed of Trust, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of preading sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor(s), Beneficiary, or Trustee shall be a party, unless brought by Trustee. (13) The understand Grantor(s) requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder he mailed to

The Revenues

	n en ser en ser en anteres en en ser en
IN WITNESS WHERE OF T	• Provide the second seco
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Grantor has to these presents Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	s set hand and seal this date June 26, 1987
in the presence of:	
Witness	in il A MI A
** 1465.pg	Grantor-Borrow H - HUMP (SE/
Witness	
and a second s Second second	Grantor-Borrower (SE/
County of Klamath	가 있는 것이 있 같은 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것
	na se a se a companya a se a companya a se a companya a companya a se a companya a se a companya da se de la co Na seconda de la companya de la comp
On this 26th day of June	3. State and the set of the se
man and a state of the state of	. 19 87 Personally appeared the above
Timothy/R_Rhodes	and
acknowledged the foregoing institution to be his	ar
Before me:	voluntary act and deed.
isen Stubelno Freu	le
Notary Public for Oregon	My Commission expires 6/16/88
	n an an Anna a Anna an Anna an
The unit of the second se	A FOLL RECONVEYANCE
and you are requested, on payment to you of any sums owing to you are	s secured by this Deed of Trust. All sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been paid ander the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness, secured by warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust the
heid by you under the name.	s secured by this Deed of Trust. All sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been paid nder the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness, secured b warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate nor
	by to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate not
Mail Reconveyance to:	[1] A. C. R. Marked State and the structure of the str
and a second	n en son en
	and the second
	Ву
	Ву
oundclose or destroy. This Deed of Trust must be delivered	By d to the Trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
	sectore reconveyance will be made.
was rec on page County affixed.	
clock M., witness my	
and re Record hand	
and record of N the via the will have a solution of the soluti	
nd se	
hat the within instrument cord on the day of and recorded in book Record of Mortgage of suid hand and seal of County hand and seal of County Deput	
day of stild	
The state of the s	Beneficiary Control of
	CONTRACTOR BEARS

112553

0644333

EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land situated in the SEŁ of the SEŁ of Section 10; the SWŁ of the SWŁ of Section 11; the NWŁ of the NWŁ of Section 14, and the NEŁ of the NEŁ of Section 15, Township 38 South, Range 8 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. Said parcel of land being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" rebar with cap, marking the Center ½ of Section 23, Township 38 South, Range 8 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Orego, said Center ½ also being the Northwest corner of that parcel of land Shown as Parcel 1 on record survey 1571 as filed in theKlamath County Surveyor's Office, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 20°05'27" West 7745.10 feet to a 5/8" rebar; said 5/8" rebar being the true point of beginning; thence North 17°08'43" East to a 5/8" rebar; thence South 78° 35'53" West 704.19 feet to a 5/8" rebar; thence South 17°08'43" West 704.19 feet to a 5/8" rebar; thence North 78°35'53" East 704.19 feet to the true point of beginning.

Rut HTC

	OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMA	Title Company	the <u>26th</u> duly recorded in Vol. <u>M8</u>	day 7,
Filed fo	r record at request of <u>ASPEII</u> June A.D., 19 <u>87</u> of	at OCIOCK Dage	hn, County Clerk	A.
FEE	\$13.00	Ву		